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Certificate No.

Application No.527270­
P ·tN 411.~7ernn - ...........o. --------------------------------

PageVolume

FEES PAID
Amount Receipt No.Date

. . -.. Cert. Fee ,
FEES REFUNDED

Date I Amount I Check No.

........................... ····•·············•····•·· ····••·••·· ..·········••···

. ---······· .
········-··············· ·········· ..••·-••······· ···•··--················

Address
ASSIGNMENTS

To Whom

Stream Index, Page No.....g:,!%?..tf.1.£...
moo o-("- o27{

Date

See File lo. 52769
Date fil d February 10, 1975e ···························································-····-···········-
priority ~ L.Q.7.. ./..~1..~ -..··············-·
Action suspended until ·········~··~···..J. ····························

Name 52nE..Rgn..Dgm.stilt.r...3.ss.
By ·························································· .0,53- ··-··

Address ..R.t..D.±o_- 25.3.
Ji-llami............................. i.na, ....oa-::g73g•_t ,,., ·-·········- _

Return to applicant ·······································-··-···········-
Date of approval JeR.2.7..1977 ··························

CONSTRUCTION

Date tor beginning.APR_27_1978..............
Date tor completion ......QI._1187..........-­
"pdead ts_.a:.:8.2..I.-L-8.1..2.2.1.12
....... D--'I -- 1 7 ······..························· _ .

Date for application of water OCT 1 .1979 .
Extended to ./4..2..4.2....1.:I.-81to.1-@2
....../0--, • .'17t··lD,, 1-.L. ~ ·······································-·

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed Y:Jt~····-··············•··-
Form "B" filed ·····················································-·············

Form "C" filed ·······································-···-···-··············-··

.. . . --•·-·····••·••---··· ·········· -
.. ········-························································ ·········································································-·· ················J ··················

REMARKS

····-CARD. FC r~.3 ..~ ·.:! , . ..19ZB ····················································· _,. _ .
Cc11d for C OCT 2 4 1979 · ······························-··································

%2%#UN.
f;ARO FOR C, 0 cT 221992 ··················-······································································································

.../J .. I~rn..'?;I:I L-L J0/2, /q7 -·····-·········-···-::::~:······-··················..................................

......-- ·--·----·······-· ..-·--··· - ---- ----. --·--·-······· ·---·-· ..-· . .........- .

. . . . ·-··-···········..-· -- _.
. . . . . -··---········· _ _ _.,.. .

FINAL PROOF

Blank mailed ·························-····························-·················

Proof received ···································-··················-········-···

Date certificate issued ·········································-····-···--

...- - __ ·-···-····-·······--·--· . . ········--·-··-··········-········-···---···
. . . . . . . . ' ..

·····---·· ..·····-···-··---···..··---···-··...........·-··-··· ..····---..-
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Grand Ronde CommunityWater Association
PO Box 253, Grand Ronde, Oregon 97347 f5) [E ~ ~ ~ VJ (E ,~n

PROGRESS REPORT 2002 IJlll SEP 3 0 2002 1 LJ
I I

I
Extension of Time for Permit 41436
Extension ofTime for Permit 41437 WATER En(S PEPI

$A(EA!, OR

Application Permit Priority Rate Use Source

52769 41436 2-10-1975 0.44 cfs Dorn & Stock Springs trib to Rock Ck

52770 41437 2-10-1975 0.44 cfs Quasi-Municipal Springs trib to Rock Ck

Existing Water Right Appropriation from same source:

Source

Rock Ck

A COMPLETED CONSTRUCTION

Year 1998 1999 2000 2001 2002 to date

New Hook-ups 16 55 34 7 27
-

-
Year Construction Activity -
1998 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance, Engineering, Testing.

1999 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance, Engineering, Testing, Shop Building, Mercier Bridge
(I Crossing.

2000 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance, Engineering, Testing, S. Yamhill Bridge Crossing, 8"
Gravity Line Replacement , Spring Site Access Road Repair, New 8" Line From Springs, Hwy 18
& 22 Bridge Crossing at Valley Junction.

2001 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance, Engineering, Testing, Hwy 18 & 22 Bridge Crossing
at Valley Junction, Spring #1 Reconstruction, Line Extension Shadow Lane, Spring Site Access
Road Culvert Repair, 8" Spring Line Tie-In.

2002 Hook-ups, Back-flow Qevic_es, Maintenance, Engineering, Testing - - - -

GrandRondeTimeExtens ionProgre ReportPe I



B AMOUNTOFBENEFICIAL USE OFWATER

Year

Consumption
(in gallons)

Exist Wtr Rt (In gallons)

Net Usage

1998

102,467,700

(70,771,514)

31,696,186

1999

109,728,400

(70,771,514)

38,956,886

2000

106,075,200

(70,771,514)

35,303,686

2001

104,537,700

(70,771,514)

33,766,186

2002 thru Sept

86,313,000

(70,771,514)

15,541,486

Divide by 2

Permit 41436 (in gallons)

% of Total Right
(103,798,221 gPy)

Permit 41437 (in gallons)

% of Total Right
(103,798,221 gpy)

15,848,093

15.27%

15,848,093

15.27%
I

19,478,443

18.77%

19,478,443

18.77%

17,651,843

17.01%

17,651,843

17.01%

16,883,093

16.27%

16,883,093

16.27%

7,770,743

7.49%

7,770,743

7.49%

C COMPLIANCEWITH TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF PERMIT
This permit, issued in 1975, does not have any terms or conditions.

D FINANCIAL INVESTMENTS

Year Financial Investments Amount
- -

1998 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance,
Engineering, Testing, GMAC Loan, USDA $70,005
Loan. -

1999 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance,
Engineering, Testing, Shop Building, Mercier $120,527
Bridge Crossing, GMAC Loan, USDA Loan.

-
Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance,
Engineering, Testing, S. Yamhill Bridge

2000 Crossing, 8" Gravity Line Replacement, Spring $206236
SiteAccess Road Repair, New 8" Line From
Springs, Hwy 18 & 22 Bridge Crossing at l
Valley Junction, GMAC Loan, USDA Loan.

-
Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance,

I Engineering, Testing, Hwy 18 & 22Bridge
2001 Crossing at Valley Junction, Spring #1 $119,934

Reconstruction, Line Extension Shadow Lane,
Spring SiteAccess Road Culvert Repair, "
Spring Line Tie-In, GMAC Loan, USDA Loan. II.Ma - ·-

2002 Hook-ups, Back-flow Devices, Maintenance, $273,370
Engineering, Testing, GMAC Loan, USDA I

Loan
- - -

Grand RondeTimeExtensionProgressReporPage 2



Abstract of Permit No. 41437

Application No. 52770 Certificate No.

Quasi-Municipal

Name Grandf Ronde Domestic Water Association
R.P.'B.f.!1 ·:::.:-,153
\.lillamine, Oregon 97·3%-

Gca..4 o..d 47
Source of water supply Spring area

Address

Use

Pointofdiversion59l'N &. 32'W from SW cor., sec.33, being within SESE sec.32,
T.6S., R.BW., W.M.; Polk County

Number of acres

E
DO
u DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

)

)

Twp. Ranae Sec. NE¼ NW¼ SW¼ SE¼
NE! NW%, sw•· SE% NE, NW, sw SE•• NE! NW+ SWl' SE% NE NW¼ SW\4 SE.. .. ..

5 s 8 tJ A'l nf t{ hnc: < 9 - £6

7 tJ - A 11 nf k;et{ hnc: 7. ? q 3 - 1 f,

6 tJ A' 1 nf PC'. ti hn 3 ::in l'I TJl., nf ., ,.,, ti ... ':\?
A.1 of secti pns - 3 , 10 - 15 , No therly 3, 4 of sec ions 4, 4:5,

f, .C: A lJ E, of N" ky an 1 SE NRl hf c: ,,- t- in n f,

7 'W All of Pl" t- i hnc: - 18 , - ,, Q

«! All nf ,,,.. t ~ ...... ., 7 15 ?? ?7 ?Q ,, ':\Lt tk; £. qo ti1 ,., = h A, ,

Priority date February 10, 1975 » a • f

Time limit to completely apply water 10-1-79 extended to

Remarks:

Cl
E::,
-I
0
:Q

Amountofwater 0.44 c.f.s.

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

4-27-78

10-1-78 extended to extended to

extended to /Q-1-'77

C...
(I)
co
:0



Abstract of Permit No. 41437

Application No. 52 7 70 Certificate No.

Name

Address

Grand,¢ Ronde Domestic Water
R. F. 'B. !fl:- Oc, _; • ., /BJ
Willamina, Oregon 97.396-

Ga»« end 47
Source of water supply Spring area

Association

Use Quasi-Municipal

Pointofdiversion59l'N & 32'W from SW cor,,, sec,33, being within s,El;;SE'J,; sec,32,
T,6S,, R.BW., W,M,; Polk County

Number of acres

E
I)()
(.) DESCRIPTION OF LAND TO BE IRRIGATED OR PLACE OF USE

)

Twp. Sec. NE¼ NW¾ SW¼ SE¾Ranae
NE •• N'\V!'◄• sw•· sE' =·· NW, sw SE\'. NE NW\'. SW\'. SE\'. NE! NW\'. sw SE!.. ,4 ..

5 S 8 H LI' l of secti ons "i , IQ - Rf.--

7 Al of ,ec ti hT'),<; 17 9l8 3 - ~ "'- .
6 1-l A'1 of :Pl' t_in AT1 H lJ.l,; of c,LO' ti 39

A.1 of fecti :ms - 3 , 10 - 15 , No therly 3, 4 of sec [ions 4, (-5,6 S 8 w EJ.; of N 1- ,,,., rl SE [Nl,'.J,. A f. c, boti n 6

7 All of ~Pl' t.ions - l R ? - )Q

! All of ,,,. ti □n!=f 7 ir; ?') ?7 99. ':I? 24. tJJ.c IF BE r-_t; ,.,,, ,I'.<: Cj /.. R. ,

,I

Priority date February 10, 1975

Time limit to completely apply water 1!0,- l-'½9 extenaed to

extended to

eztended to

10-1-78 extendea to

Amountofwater 0,44 c,f.s,

Time limit to begin construction

Time limit to complete construction

Remarks:..
N

l



Water Resources Departmen.t
Commerce Building
158 12th Street NE

Salem,OR 97301-4172
503-378.-3139

FAX 503-378-8130

regon
Theodore R. Kulongoski, Governor

I

July 3, 2003,

Grand Ronde Domestic Water Associatibn
PO Box 253
Grand Ronde, OR 9734"1

REFERENCE: Apr] #S-52770 (Permit #S-41437)

Dear Permit Holder:

The Water Rights Section received your written progress· report for Permit #S-41437
(Application #S-52770). Receipt ofthe progress report was published on the Qep,aft:lflent's
weekly Publie, Notice, dated May 20, 2003. The ]5)epartment did not receive any public
comment on the progress report.

Additionally, the Departmeat determined that diligence toward completion ofthe project and
compfiance with the terms and conditions ofthe permit and extension has beendemonstrated.

Your next written progress report for Permit #S-41437 is due by October 1, 2007. The report
must be received by the Department notsoonerthan 90 days prior to the due date.

Ifyou have any questions, please feel free to contactme bytelephone at (503) 378-8455,
extension 272.

cc: 437)
triet#16



Date:

Extension of Time Check oint Pro

❖

❖ Published on the Department's Public Notice, dated: sIw\ ()'::i
After published on the Public Notice, please.....

ReturnFile to Filing Cabinet.



Extension of Time Checkpoint Progress Report
PUBLIC NOTICE INFORMATION

errotes. Go.4 fe.4e LAnasbi Iwate, sso .
wooa4res, Po Bx 253, 6a.A Ee=le, f? Tl34Z
Application#: S ~S21Jo Permit#-'. S - L/( cf.:j---::f
County: YD\ ~
Qlclantity of Water: E) 0 ~ L'tS
SourceofWater: S~ti..TI ¼~ J :h,;b iJlll i(t!>G\,( (x.
Permitted Use: W,,.\ Q, $\ - V(L\&..V\.&-C \_~\
Current Authorized Extension [)ate: Del . \ ) 2D\ 2:



sszro[.s-4437
a.fork, Cima. Ida-f\ssoc.
------~===-------

--- - - ----- -

k - --
- - - - --

- ---- --

-----~-;,,,L---------------- ---

- -------

----- -- --- -~----- ---
- _ __.



o. Is delivery address different from Item 1? D Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No

B. Received by (Printed Name)

SENDER: COMPLETETHISSECTION

■ Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired.

■ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

X -DlAgent
D Addressee

C. Date of Delivery

1,/23/2>°

"--

"1..i~(,\ Domestic Return Receipt

D Yes

102595-0 1-M-0381

D Express Mail
D Return Receipt forMerchandise
□c.o.o.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

3. Service Type
---S.Certified Mail
D Registered
□ Insured Mail

152. Article Number
(fransfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, August 2001

FILE #S-52770
GRAND RONDE DOM WATER ASSOC
PO BOX 253
GRAND RONDE, OR 97347



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mall
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
158 12TH STNE O 'W3TrJSsAEM oR 9rot Laa#S#%k# vv

2002 43S

03/\138:H:l

II, 111 I, 11l111l,ll111111 II, 1 .. 1,,, Ill, .. ,. I 1,1, l,I, I,, I,,, II, I



regon
John A. Kitzhaber, M.It. Governor CERTI f ( ED LETTER

Return Receipt Requested

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
15812.th Stree't NE

Salem, OR 97301-4172
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130
wv.rw.wrd.state.or.us

September 20, 2002

Grand Ronde Domestic Water As·soc.
PO Box 25.'3
Grand Ronde, OR 9'7347

REFERENCE: File #S-52770 (Permit#S-41437)

Dear Permit Holder:

On January 26, 2000, the Department issued a Final Order approving an Extension ofTime
for Permit #S-41437. The Final Order extended the time in which to complete
construction of the water system from C:>ctpber 1, 1997, to October 1, 2011 7 and the ti'me in
which to accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent under the terms @f Permit #8-
41437 from October 1, 1997, to October 1, 2018.

The Final Order approving the Extension ofTime cJLS,Q induded the following condition
that requires:

The permittee must submit a written progress report to the Department byOctober
1 of the years 2002, 200'.r and 2012. The report must be received by the
Department not soon.er th.ar:i ~0 days P-ri<:1r t© tine due date. The permittee's report
must describe in detail the work done each year since the last ex,tensio'n was
granted or the last progress report submitted.

The report shall inducle_:
a) The amount of constructiom t ·
b) The 81i110Unt @f oemefi@ial tJSe . ; t , ,. '

volwme 0f · _ ,
(types of us f
th



To date, the Department has not received this progress report from you. In order to
maintain the ability to continue developing water under this permit, you should submit this
progress report immediately. For your reference, I have enclosed a copy of the Extension
of Time Final Order containing this condition.

If you have any questions concerning this matter, please feel freeto contact me by
telephone at 503-378-8455, extension 272.

Water ist
Water Rig ts _

Enclosure

cc: File #S-52770 (Permit#S-41437)
Bill Ferber, Watermaster Dist. #16

I

"

•
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number 52770

Final Order
Extension of Time for Permit Number 41437

Appeal Rights
This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may
either petition the Director for reconsideration of this order or
petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS
536.075, this order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review of the order must be
filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Application History
On JUNE 18, 1998, GRAND RONDE DOMESTIC WATER ASSOCIATION
submitted an application to the Department for an ext~nsion 0f
time for permit number 41437. The Department issued Permit
number 41437 on APRIL 27, 1977. The permit called for completion
of construction of the water development project by October 1,
1978 and complete application of water to the full beneficial use
by October 1, 1979. In accordance with OAR 690-320-0010(8), on
AUGUST 24, 1999, the Department issued a Proposed Final Order
proposing to extend the time to. complete development of the water
development project to October 1, 2017, and/or the time to fully
apply water to beneficial use to October 1, 2018. The protest
period closed OCTOBER 8, 1999. No protest was filed.

The permittee must submit a written progress report to the
Department by October 1 of the years 2002, 2007, and 2012. The
report must be received by the Department not seoner than 90 days
prior to the due date. The permittee's report must cl'e"s,cril:>e in
detail the work done each year since the last extension was
granted or the last progress report submitted. The report shall
include:

a)
b)

The amount of construction completed;
The amount of Benefieial use @f wate~ ,ein• made,
including the total volume of wate: d, er
relative to the specific authorizat ·s e,
acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, the
percent the total allowable water use that t
represen ;
A revie f the permittee's compliance r#hp(game ana:

I

s, «I
nENWAI( n€HIE, DEPT.



conditions of the permit and/or previous extension; and
d) Financial investments made toward developing the

beneficial water use.

The Department will review the progress report to determine
whether the permittee is exercising diligence towards completion
of the project and complying with the terms and conditions of the
permit and extension.

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will
result in cancellation of the undeveloped portion of the permit
by the Department pursuant to ORS 537.260 0r 537.410 to 537.450.
Within one year after cancellation, the permittee must submit a
final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537.250.

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the
Department may:

a) request the permittee to submit additional information
with which to evaluate diligence;

b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria
for perfection of the right; or

c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant
to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 to 537.450. The Department
will grant the permittee a hearing on the cancellation,
if one is requested.

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the
Department will consider information submitted to the Department
by the permittee and any information submitted during the 30-day
public comment period following public notice of submittal of the
progress report.

If information is received through the public notice process
indicating that the applicant has not been diligent toward
completing the project, and if the director determines there are
significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department
will conduct a hearing.

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit
extension pursuant to ORS 537.230, 537.248, 537.630 and
539.010(5) (as appropriate).

Order

The extension of time for Application 52770, Permit Number 41437,
therefore, is approved. The deadline for completing construction

-- .....



is extended to October 1, 2017. The deadline for applying water
to full beneficial use is extended to October 1, 2018.
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Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Rights Application
Number 52770

Final Order
Extension of Time for Permit Number 41437

Appeal Rights
This is a final order in other than contested case. Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-080 and OAR 690-01-005, you may
either petition the Director for reconsideration of this order or
petition for judicial review of this order. As provided in ORS
536.075, this order is subject to judicial review under ORS
183.484. Any petition for judicial review of the order must be
filed within the 60 day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2).

Application History
On JUNE 18, 1998, GRAND RONDE DOMESTIC WATER ASSOCIATION
submitted an application to the Department for an extension of
time for permit number 41437. The Department issued Permit
number 41437 on APRIL 27, 1977. The permit called for completion
of construction of the water development project by October 1,
1978 and complete application of water to the full beneficial use
by October 1, 1979. In accordance with OAR 690-320-0010(8), on
AUGUST 24, 1999, the Department issued a Proposed Final Order
proposing to extend the time to complete development of the water
development project to October 1, 2017, and/or the time to fully
apply water to beneficial use to October 1, 2018. The protest
period closed OCTOBER 8, 1999. No protest was filed.

The permittee must submit a written progress report to the
Department by October 1 of the years 2002, 2007, and 2012. The
report must be received by the Department not sooner than 90 days
prior to the due date. The permittee's report must describe in
detail the work done each year since the last extension was
granted or the last progress report submitted. The report shall
include:

a) The amount of construction completed;
b) The amount of beneficial use of water being made,

including the total volume of water used, water used
relative to the specific authorizations (types of use,
acres irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the
percent of the total allowable water use that this

c)
represents;
A review of the permittee's compliance



conditions of the permit and/or previous extension; and
d) Financial investments made toward developing the

beneficial water use.

The Department will review the progress report to determine
whether the permittee is exercising diligence towards completion
of the project and complying with the terms and conditions of the
permit and extension.

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date above will
result in cancellation of the undeveloped portion of the permit
by the Department pursuant to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 to 537.450.
Within one year after cancellation, the permittee must submit a
final proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 537.250.

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, the
Department may:

a) request the permittee to submit additional information
with which to evaluate diligence;

b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria
for perfection of the right; or

c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permit pursuant
to ORS 537.260 or 537.410 to 537.450. The Department
will grant the permittee a hearing on the cancellation,
if one is requested.

In determining whether the permittee has been diligent, the
Department will consider information submitted to the Department
by the permittee and any information submitted during the 30-day
public comment period following public notice of suomittal of the
progress report.

If information is received through the public notice process
indicating that the applicant has not been diligent toward
completing the project, and if the director determines there are
significant disputes related to the use of water, the Department
will conduct a hearing.

The applicant has demonstrated good cause for the permit
extension pursuant to ORS 537.230, 537.248, 537.630 and
539.010(5) (as appropriate).

Order

The extension of time for Application 52770, Permit Number 41437,
therefore, is approved. The deadline for completing construction



t

is extended to October 1, 2017. The deadline for applying water
to full beneficial use is extended to October 1, 2018.



Oregon Water Resources Department
Water Rights Division

Water Right Permit Extension Application
for Permit Number 41437

Water Right Application Number 52770

Proposed Final Order

This Proposed Final Order applies only to permit number 41437.

Summary ofRecommendation
The Department proposes to:
grant the extension for complete construction of the water system from October 1, 1997
to October 1, 2017, and
grant the extension for complete application ofwater from October 1, 1997 to October
1, 2018.

Application History
Permit no. 41437 was granted by the Water Resources Department on APRIL 27, 1977.
The permit authorizes use of 0.44 CFS ofwater from SPRINGS for
QUASI-MUNICIPAL in the YAMHILL RIVER basin. It specified that construction must
be completed by October 1, 1978, and water applied to full beneficial use by October 1,
1979. A copy ofpermit no. 41437 is attached.

On JUNE 18, 1998, theDepartment received an application from GRAND RONDE
DOMESTICWATER ASSOCIATION for an extension of time to complete construction
and to apply water to full beneficial use. The applicant has requested until October 1,
2017 to complete construction of the water system and until October 1, 2018 to apply
water to full beneficial use. This is the FIFTHpermit extension request.

Findings of Fact
ORS 537.230(2) and 537.630 (1) allows the Departmentto grant an extension of time to
perfect a water right for good cause. In evaluating good cause, theDepartment has
considered the written record in the permit application file in relation to the requirements
of ORS 537.2302), ORS 537.630 (1) and ORS 539.0105) and makes the following
findings.

Page 1 of 5
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1. The applicant is legally entitled to apply for an extension on this permit.
2. The applicant has submitted a completed permit extension form and the required

fee.
3. The water project developmentmade to date has been accomplished in accordance

with the terms and conditions contained in the permit.
4. Progress in perfecting the permit is held up by the time required to serve a

community. The hook-ups to water use take longer than the _permit time limits
allow. The permit holder has made steady, gradual progress in developing the
water use under this permit

5. The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good faith and with
reasonable diligence.
a) Work on the water development project completed to date includes

construction of pumps, pipelines and the water system. 0.16 CFS of the
water has been applied to the use.

b) The applicant has invested approximately $ 2,000,000 of an estimated total
water system project cost of $ 2,500,000.

c) The work remaining to be completed consists of the remaining
construction of the water delivery system anti complete application of
water.

6. Based on the written record, the Department finds there is good cause to approve
the extension request. The applicant has pursued perfection of the right in good
faith and with reasonable diligence.

7. Due to the reasons outlined above in item 4 and the water development progress
to date, the Department finds that the length of time requested for completion of
construction should be extended to October I, 2017 and the length of time
requested for completion of the application ofwater should be extended to
October 1, 201 8 as requested by the applicant.

8. By mutual consent, the applicant and the Water Resources Department agreed to
defer processing of the permit extension request until such time as the
Commission had adopted new permit extension rules.

Conclusions of Lay
I. The applicant is entitled to apply for an extension of time to complete

construction and/or completely apply water to the full beneficial use pursuant to
ORS 537.230, and ORS 537.630.

2. The applicant has submitted an extension application form and the fee required by
ORS 536.0501)L).

3. The applicant bas pursued perfection of the right in good faith and prosecuted
construction with reasonable diligence.

4. The applicant has shown good cause for the untimely completion of the water
development project and complete application ofwater to full beneficial use
pursuant to ORS 537.230(2), and ORS 537.630 (1).

5. The permit extension should be approved until October 1, 2017 to complete



?

construction and until Oct0ber 1, 2018 to complete the application ofwater.

Conditions
The permittee must submita written progress report to the Department by October 1, of
the years 2002, 2007 and2012. The reportmust bereceived by the Department not
sooner than 90 days prior to the due date. The permittee's report must describe in detail
the work done each year since the last extension was granted or the last progress report
submitted. The report shall include:

a) The amount of construction completed;
b) The amount of beneficial use ofwater being made, including the total volume of·

water used, water used relative to the· specific a1,1th011izati0ns_ (types ofuse, acres
irrigated, etc.) contained in the permit, and the percent of the total allowable
water use that this represents;

c) A review of the permittee's eomplianee with terms and conditions of the permit
and/or previous extension; and

d) Financial investments made toward developing thebeneficial water use.

The Department will review theprogress report to determinewhether the permittee is
exercising diligence towards completion of the project and comply,ing with the terms and
conditions of the permit and extension.

Failure to submit a progress report by the due date abovewill result in cancellation of the
undeveloped portion of the permit by the Departmentpursuantto ORS 537.260 or
537.410 to 537.450. Within one year after 0ancell().ti0n, the permitteemust submit a final
proof survey pursuant to ORS 537.230 and 5:BV.250.

If the Department finds that diligence is questionable, theDepartmentmay:
a) request the permittee to submit additional informationwithwhichto ev..alu.ate

diligence;
b) apply additional conditions and performance criteria for ·+ , ' r
c) cancel the undeveloped portion of the permitpursuant 10

to 537.450. The Department will grant the permittee
cancellation, if one is requested.

In determining wlretlfer ili: · - ·0 ,

information submitted to """Y HU tted
during the 30-day public · "
progress report.



Recommendation
The Department proposes to issuean order to:
extend the permit time to complete construction from Gctober 1, 1997 to October 1, 2017
and
extend the permit time to complete application of :wa:ter from October 1, 1997 to October
1, 2018.

Ifyou have. any questions,
please check the information
b_qx on the lastpagefor the
appropriate names and
phone numbers.

Protest Rights and Comments
1. Under the provisions of OAR 690-320-0010(8) you have the right to protest this

proposed final order. Your protest must be in writing and must include the
following:
a) Your name, address and telephone number;
b) Your interest in this proposed final order, and ifyou claim to represent the

public interest, a precise statement of the public interest represented;
c) A detailed description of how the action in theproposed final order would

impair or be detrimental to your interest;
d) A detailed description ofhow the proposed final ora.er is;in error or

deficient and how to correct the alleged err 1 : ";

e) Any citation oflegal authority supporting own; and
f) The $25 protest fee required under ORS 53

2. Each person submitting a protest shal · rea ·
all reasonably available arguments suppor mg e f
the comment period.

3. The Water Resources Departmentmust receive writtenprotests orwritten
comments no later than (!)Gl1©BER 8. 1999.

4. After the close ofthe c • rnme t , . • • t , : , , -~a
final order, or schedule fi
signifilGant disputes nelate , , , a eF.
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This documentwas prepared byDallas Miller. Ifyou have any questions about any of the
statements contained in this document I am most likely the best person to answer your
questions. You can reach me toll free within Oregon at 1-800-624-3199 extension 272.
Outside ofOregon you can dial 1-503-378-8455.

Ifyou have questions about how to file a protest or if you have previously filed a protest
and want to know the status, please contact Adam Sussman. His extension number is 262.

Ifyou have other questions about the Department or any of its programs please contact our
Water Rights Information Group at extension 499. Address all other correspondence to:
Water Rights Section, Oregon Water Resources Department, 158 12th ST. NE Salem, OR
97310, Fax: (503)378-2496.
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t RECEIVED
JUL 3 0 1999

APPLICATION FOREXTENSION OF TIME,esou«cos oe
TO THEwATERRESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON3ALEM.OREGON

I Grand Ronde Community Water Association
'------------------------------------NAME

P.O. Box 253 Grand Ronde OR 9734 7 (503) 879-5624
ADDRESS CITY STATE ZIP PHONE

owner of record, or duly authorized agent, ofApplication No. S-52770 Permit No. 41437 _,do
hereby request that the time in which to:

[ complete the construction ofdiversion/'appropriation works and/or purchase and installation of the
equipment necessary to the use ofwater, which time now expires on October l, 19 g7.be extended
to October 1, 2017

and/or the time in which to:

[)laccomplish beneficial use ofwater to the full extent under the terms of the permit, which time now
expires on October 1, 199 7 ,be extended to October I, 2.018 .

NOTE: The extension of time requested should be long enough to finish the project. Should this
request be approved, it will be the Department's expectation that you will complete your project
within the new time period allowed. Future extensions may not be granted.

Enclosed is an instruction sheet to assist you in completing the information on the permit
extensions application form. Oregon Water Law and Administrative Rules requires this
information to be considered by the Water Resources Department when reviewing a permit
extension. All items must be completed or the application will be returned. Please feel free to
provide the Department with any additional information that would aid us in making our
decision. Please use additional sheets of paper as needed to fully respond to the questions.

After reviewing the application form and the instruction sheet, if you have any questions, please
contact the Department at 1-800-624-3199, or locally in the Salem vicinity at (503) 378-3739, and
request assistance from the Water Rights Division, permit extensions personnel.

I-Did water system construction/well drilling begin within the time specified in the permit [yes/no]?
Yes

2-Has construction ofdiversion/appropriation works, distribution system, and use ofwater, ifany, been
accomplished consistent with the limitations and conditions of this permit [yes/no]? yes

'Rage 1 of 5



A) Please describe how you have complied with each applicable permit condition (NOTE: the
instruction sheet for permit extension applications provides some direction as to what is an
"applicable" condition at time of permit extension review). _

N/A

B) Ifyou have not complied with all applicable conditions, please explain the reasons why and
indicate a date certain, in the near future, by which time you will be in compliance with applicable

conditions.----------------------------------

3-I have accomplished the following described works, purchases and installation of equipment
necessary to the use ofwater under said permit:

A) Within the past year or, if a prior extension was authorized, during the last permit extension period:
1992-1998 Constructed 17,025LE 0f J2" PVC a-oa )3,920 r.F of 4"~mzc mainline
Constructed two 500,000 gal and 50,000 gal reservoirs; Constructed one
in-line booster pump; Added 7Q new services.

B) Prior to the past year or, if a prior extension was authorized, prior to the last extension period:
Constructed a 115 gpm duplex booster pump station; ecmsttrn::tea 105,000
galof inline storage; Constructed l2miles of distribution pipeline;
Added ll5 services.

C) I have accomplished beneficial use of water under th~ permit to the extent of (amount of water used
FQC[CS IT]a[Cd).
Total= 0,62cfs- (0,30cfs T-3379} ~ 2 (S-§2769 aod S-S277Q) - a JG cfs

0.16 cfs = 368±

Page 2of5



( .,, RECEIVED
JUL 3 01999

4-costof project to date $2 MIL, . Estimated remaining cost to complete the pr0is'999929g9?$&?­

5-Please list the reasons why the project was not constructed, and/or water not beneficially used within
permit time limits under the appropriate categories below. Please provide supporting information for
each reason identified.

A) The project is ofa size and scope that the original intent was to phase it in over a period longer than
the timeframes allowed in the permit. This is a community ~vater supply of
sufficient quantity to allow for long-term growth

B) Financing and/or cash-flow needs to develop the project precluded completion of the project within
authorized timefrarnes. No----=-------------...,...-----------

C) Good faith attempts to comply with permit conditions and/or to acquire permits from other
agencies, or otherwise comply with government regulations, delayed completion of the project.

D) Acts ofGod or other unforeseen events delayed full development ofthe water system and use of
water. No

6-Please identify the economic market or markets to which beneficial use ofw der the permit is
responding. :--_i:tl].e economic rna~Ket · i
the area and the development o. e

Page 3 of 5



A) Has there been any change in this market since the permit was issued?Ithas
greatly increased with the recent activities of the Tribe

B) Have these changes, if any, affected the economic feasibility of your project? __~--------~­
Yes, they are the cause of increased demands that have made the
water more valuable and necessary.

7-Are there other present competing demands for water in y0ur Gommunity?_~~--------=-­
Yes, water quality in the Yamhill River system

A) Has there been any change in these demands for water since the permit was issued'?
Yes, our permit was issued 22 ¼ears age when the rural and small town
communities along the river were much less populous.

B) Are you aware of alternative sources of water that may be able to satisfy the competing demands?
Yes- several years ago a study_ exploring the possibility of_large storage
reservoirs was conducted for the area

C) Are you aware of any adverse affects on your source of water that may have been caused by recent
Changes in use ofwater in your community'!

No

Page 4 of 5



{ RECEIVED
JUL 3 0 1999

run..court:S DEPT.
SALEM. OREGON

8-Will the income or use from the water development project authorized by this permit provide
reasonable returns againstthe investment in the project? Yes, See attached
rate schedule and policy.

9-If the extension request is denied, is the current level ofwater use economically feasible?
No, not with the community growing as it is and with the projected
construction that the Tribe proposed for its members.

See attached list for water rights held by the Association.

I am the permittee, or have authorization from the permittee, to apply for an extension of time under
this permit. I understand that false or misleading statements in this extension application are grounds
for the Department to suspend processing of the request and/or reason to deny the extension.

Signature Karl Ekstrom, Manager

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE OF S 100 TO:

WATER RIGHT PERMIT EXTENSIONS
WATER RESOURCES
158 12TH ST NE
SALEM, OREGON 97310

m:\exchangc\lcep\cxtfm,98
revised: June 21, 1999
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Grand Ronde Community WVa«er Association
EXISTINGWATER RIGHTS

RECEIVED
JUL 3 0 1999

WAl 1::11 KcSOUnCESDEPT.
SAU::.M, OREGON

52769

52770

41436

41437

2-10-1975

2-10-1975

0.44 cfs
0.44 cfs

Dom & Stock

Quasi-Mun
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JUL 3 U 1999
WA I t..h h -SUL111Ct:S OE:.PT.

SALEM, OREGON

Fax: (503) 879-5449

Ronde

{503) 8'79-5624

COMMUNITYWATER
A330C1ATION

Grand Ronde, Oregon 97347

»I
11 ! I I

I l. ,I. ,, :

Il
• ,I

F !I !i 11#[
! ! '. -~·; HOOKUP CHARGES
I I :

hi" .3/4" ~ ter-$2,500.00 3/4" Device-Sl30.00 Mernbership--Sl0.00 = Toal --$2,640.00.Jj I ,,

I. r,tlff-$6,250.00 l" Device---$175.00 Membership--$10.00 = Total -$6,435.00
I ,·. I!. 1 1/2" Meter-$12,500.00 2" Meter--$20,000.00

3• n·~ti~-$40 000.00 4" Metcr-$62,500.00 6" Meter-$125,000.00
I 11 '
i 1 I I

* ~~~te~ Development charges may apply. . . . .,. t : s over l" to be installed by developer, or Assoclanon will install at cost plus 15%--
hired to the developer.

* IJ:I , ).:Up will be sold if the following conditions are met:

1. . . I clllTent conditions, includi_ng Board-approved membership applfoation.
!±

2. ·j I; ~_valid building permit or placement permit for any new construction is brought
; 1 J ~b· this office and a photocopy is made a part of our files.

!f ~ia. If a building permit is not Deeded (i.e.) water hookup is for steck watering,
I l e water would have to be put to beneficial use wtthin 6 months of wt.a1latton.

:3. Ir oolrup will be installed within 3 months of payment and customer will be
1 l j I illed monthly beginning the 1st day of the month following installation.
I l: 11
! f a. Hookup may be installed up to.one ye:M after p~yment ~s received with.! .1 • ard approval. If cost ofhookup increases before installation, customer will· lj ··y the difference.

I I
i !r l MONTHLY cHARGEsI •., , l I

On~,rn~tallation is completed, monthly charges are: System Charge - Sl0.00
plus wfr usage --- 0-18,000 gallons $1.50 per thousand; 18,000 - 25,000 $1.95 per
tho~ -~ over 25,000 gallons $2.40 per thousand.

Mo"h~ • system cbarg~ shall be charged each unit to be payable irrespective of whether any

wat~ir~ by~ umt.

j !1 I
t·: I

Pa.ck2s3 ·
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.,
such cowers a3 :nay not ba inconsistent with these By-Laws,
fix their copensaion and pay for faithful services.

money, goods or services
other negotiable and trans­
deeds of trust and trust
and thing necessary to

ARTICLE X

Duties of Officers

i:er2.ble instruments, mortgages,
agreenents, anc to do every act
effectuate the same.

(c) To borrow from eny source,
and to make and issue notes and

(f) To fix the charges to be paid by each meber or ser­
vices rendered by the association to him, the time of paymant
and the manne.r of collection.

e) To order, at least once each year, an audit ~f the books
nd accounts of the associa~ion by a competent public auditor
or accountant. The report prepared by such auditor or ac­
cou_~tant sr.all be submitted to the member! of the associa­
tion at their annual meeting.

(d) To prescribe, adopt and amend, from time to time, such
equitable uniform rules and regulations as, in their dis­
cretion, !<!av be deemed essential or convenient for the con­
duct of the-business and affairs of the association and the
<J'..lidance and control of its officers and employees, and to
prescribe adequate ?enalties for the braach thereof.

{g) To require all officers, agents and employees charged
with responsibility for the custody of any of the funds of
the cooperative to give adequate bonds, the cost th~reof to
be paid by the association, and it shall be mandatory upon
the directors to so require.

(h) To select one or more banks to act as depositories of
the funds of the association and te determine the mnner of
receiving, depositing, and disbursing the funds of the assc­
cietion and the form of checks and the erson or persons
.by whor.1 t.'le same shall be signed, with the power to change
such banks and the perso~ or parso~s sig~ing such checks
and the form thereof at will.

I I I

I
I

,
!I
'·i

! ·:
I I I•·Ili
Iyii

1 +!
I :

Ii Ii
I •

i .· I/

ili
I I·

I I ii
l,is
I[i
I il: I,

ti

ii' lI iiI :!rJ .
!I

I l 11
I! 'I

il #

i I iI. I'if it

•,1, i Section~- Duti~~ of president. The president shall preside
j I ver c:.11 ra~catings of he association and the Board of Directors,

ball s9ecial meetings of the oard of Directors, perto.rm all acts! ! 1~d duties usually performed by an executive and ~residiag officer,
i [nd sign all membership certificates and such other apers of

i I .~he association as he may be authorized or directed by sign by
!,

1
i /~~he Board of DirGct<;>rs, provided th~ Bocl\I'd ,z,,f IDir~ct0rs imay at1t:10L"-

1_1 1· ie any person to sign ll.Oj' or all ctiecks, contracts ar.d ot!-ler ir..-
1 .. ! truments in writing on behalf of the associ.:i.tion. The president

- . • !".--.:. - - - - --·· ~""" ~-OC',......,.; hc,i ~""\V 1:he Board
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water Rates

Amendments

I•

~~ Rr,,w&--,.,,
I I
I

. I
I

• i
' !

'

11· \'.
• I ii
l '.ti
•· charged by the association for water supplied to
The =ates to ~a 'lb i the amounts as set fortn in

ts custoers and members shai e .n 1 d regulations as the same
sc·h,.cfule A which is actached to these ru es an . , f the"e eenae4 fro cine o tie y the aoara or ire°fiED±Ciie. tit!V

I I· l I
i . I
II
1 I I
I I \;

'I •I -..±will:re:aincoplete_jurisdiction over their use,incledinconnect
ext~nsip:nsl of, vihdraal oEservice and J.9_x:_.a-l-:1.--c'cfier purposes.

i! # .=
l~~~~~l finoncing to~---titee;teoded mai~lJ:___be the responsihli~y

of t.:,c etj~!i~e~ unless otherwise arranged 159--e-he._Board cf
oi=~c~o · ·' --t::tie association. Service cortnections shall installed
byre ssociation. '-....-- I. ,

[ii, I
I I ,!
I l "T~'rlB~ard of Directors of the association shall have the power-

to ar.v.:n1l ;han9e or rnodily any rule, and to ·change, alter or asta:ilish
rates as[any time.I ,

I I
t • '1
!} {

i:

..··,.
'·. : %:.. : . . ,.. ., .

. .S:..,

I I
: I
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RECEIVED
JUN 1 8 1998

WATch FiE.SOUhC.ES DEPl.APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
SALEM. OHEGON

TO: THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF THE STATE OF OREGON

File No. 52770

I,GrandRondeDomesticWaterAssociation
P.O. Box 253 Grand Ronde Oregon 97347 (503) 879-5624

Address City Su±e Zip

record owner of PermitNo. 41437 , do hereby request that the time in which to:

complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to the
use ofwater, which time now expires on October 1 1997, be extended to October 1, 2017, and/or the
time in which to

accomplish beneficial use ofwater to the full extent under the terms of the permit, which time now
expires on October I, 1997, be extended to October 1, 2018.

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment
necessary to use ofwater under said permit:

(1) within the past year 1997- Constructed 13,920 LF of 4" PVC Mainline; Added 7 New Service
Memberships

(2) prior to this past year 1992-1997 - Constructed 17,025 LF of 12" PVC Mainline: Constructed
Two 500,000 Gal Reservoirs: Constructed One 50,000 Gal. Reservoir: Constructed One
In-Line Booster Pump Station: Added 63 New Seryice Memberships.

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use ofwater to the extent of
(if for irrigation, state how many acres have been irrigated)

We are currently using 0.38 cfs on an average annual basis, however, 0.30 cfs of this quantity
is covered by T-3379 (Certificate 68530)leaving only 0.08 cfs t® be drawn fromthis amd other
permitted rights.

(4) am unable to complete construction and/or application ofwater within thepermit time limits because
This is a Quasi-Municipal right obtained to allow for long-term growth i□ the community we
serve. The community is still growing and not using all of the permitted quantity.

Date
MAIL APPLICATION ANDSTATUTORYFEE OF S1O0FOREACH PERMIT TO:

WATERRESOURCES DEPARTMENT
158 12TH STREETNE
SALEM, OREGON 97310



regon
JohnA. Kitzhaber, M.D.,Governor

October 29, 1998

FILER: S s2//0
G!U-J•IDE RONDE DOMESTIC WATER
.r...5S0CIAT!ON

o BYa535
RAN>Re!ID€, DOR
q7347

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building
158 12h Stree t NE

Salem, OR 97310-0210
(503) 378-3739

FAX (503) 378-8130

Dear Water Right Permit Extension Applicant:

The Water Resources Commission has adopted new administrative rules that govern the
processing of permit extension requests. New rules were necessary to make the permit extension
process consistent with advice received from the Attorney General's office last summer. Many
pern1it holders held their exten_sion requests until the new rules are in place. Because of the
Attorney General's advice, extensions will no longer be limited to one year in length for most
permits and five years for municipalities and irrigation districts. You should request to extend
your permit for the amount of time necessary to fully complete your project and put the water to
beneficial use. Should the permit extension be approved. it is the Department" s expect_ation that
it will be the last extension granted.

In order to help staff to complete the processing ofyour extension application, we will need you
to fill out the enclosed form. The new rules require that the Department consider this
information when determining whether or not to approve an extensi0n req1:1est. It is important for
you to complete a response to all items on the form. Ifadditional space is needed for your
responses, please use a separate sheet of paper.

Please send the completed form at your earliestconvenience to the following address:

Dallas Miller
Water RightPermit Extensions
Water Resources Department
158 12 StreetNE
Salem, Oregon 97310

Iwould be happy to send you a copy of the new permit extension rules, upon request. rnyou
have any questions, please contact me at 1-800-624-3199 extension 272. IfI am not available,
you may contact either Pat Lee (ext. 276) orDwight French(ext268).

Sincerely,

0t
Dallas Miller
Water Rights Specialist



Oregon
John A. Kitzhaber,M.D,Governor

June 24, 1998

GRANDE RONDE DO.MESTIC WATERASSOC
POBOX253
GRANDE RONDE, OR 97347

Reference: Files 52769, 52770 Permit 41436, 41437

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th Street NE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

Dear Extension Applicant:

We have received your request for extension of time limits under your permit.

Because of action taken by the Oregon Attorney Generals Office the Water Resources
Department is working on new administrative rules affecting the extension process. Anticipating
this change in the rules, we will hold your application until the new rules are in effect. We
estimate that the rules will be adopted late summer of 1998.

Ifit is necessary that you have an extension of time before that, it may be possible if you can
make the statement that water can be fully used within five years.

If you have questionsplease contact me at the address below or phone 1-800-624-3199 ext. 272.

Sincerely,

(2ea_..A
Dallas Miller
Natural Resource Specialist 2
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Mailing List for PFO Extension Copies
Application #

Applicant:

Copies sent

PFO Date ay 99
-·

Mailed
(support saff)
cs:. 5ha/r1 9jk

(date)

db /

Copies sent to Other Interested Persons (CRE, Agent, Well Driller, Commenter, etc.)

"$10 LE1TER" sent to Interested Persons who have not protested or paid for copies



regon
JohnA. Kitzhaber, M.D., Governor

February 12, 1998

GRAND RONDE DOMESTICWATERASSN
PO BOX 183
GRAND RONDE OR 97347

Water Resources Department
Commerce Building

158 12th StreetNE
Salem, OR 97310-0210

(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130

REFERENCE: File 52769 & 52770

According to the terms of your Permit 41436 and 41437 complete application ofwater was to have
been made by October 1, 1997.

Complete application ofwater means use of the water for the beneficial purpose described in the permit
to the full extent intended. (In the case of irrigation, it means beneficial irrigation of the lands the
permittee intends to cover.) This may be a smaller amount than the permit allowed. If the water bas
been used, you should promptly submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the
letter accompanying your permit.

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any appropriation under a permit should
have been perfected has expired and the owner of the permit fails or refuses within three months
thereafter to submit to the Water ResourcesDirector proof of completion of the appropriation as
required by ORS 537.230 and 537.250, the Water Resources Director may, after 60 days notice by
registered mail, order the cancellation of the permit."

You are hereby notified that, unless proof of beneficial use is received by April 15, 1998 (within 60
days from the date of this letter) the permit may be canceled without further notice.

If you are no longer interested in the project described by the permit, wewould appreciate being
advised. If the property involved has been sold and any part of the project was completed, you should
assign the permit to the new owner. An assignment form will be furnished upon request.

If additional information is needed, please contact me at extension 272 at 378-3739 or toll-free
1-800-624-3199.

Sincerely,

Dallas Miller
Natural Resource Specialist2

DM:jh

cc: Bill Ferber, Watermaster



Oregon
WATER

September 28, 1993

Grand Ronde Domestic Wg.te;r Association
PO Box 183
Grand Ronde, OR 97347

RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

REFERENCE: Files 52769, 52770, and T-3379

We have received your applications for extension pf the time limit
to make complete application of water under Permits 41436, 41437,
and T-3379. We also have your check in the amount of $300. Our
receipt numbers 94144, 94145, and 94146 were given to Jeanne M.
Boatwright of Boatwright Engineering, Inc.

The application indicates reasonable diligence toward completion of
the proposed project. The time limit to make complete application
of water is extended to October 1, 1997 for Permits 41436, 41437,
and T-3379. The order approving the extension was entered
September 23, 1993.

The area of use is restricted to the boundary as identified in
1975. Also, when 0.44 cubic foot of water per second (200 GPM) has
been used, further extensions will net be needed.

If you have any questions, please contact the Water Rights Section
at 378-3739.

Sincerely,

A. REED MARBUT
Water Rights/Adjudication Division

ARM: tcb

cc: Boatwright Engineering, Inc.
2613 12th Street SE
Salem, OR 97302

3850 Portland Rd NE
Salem, OR 97310
(503) 378-3739
FAX (503) 378-8130



Volume

FEES PAID
Amount RDate

d.::/0.-:..7.5. 8.QdJ.0 2

···············-··-·· Cert. Fee .,.....
FEES REFUNDED

Bate I Amount I C
-·······-··········•--·••· ··-··

Address
ASSIGNMENTS

To Whom

stream Ide, Page No.2.225/8_
mno o(e, o27%

Date

Application No.52770
4142PermitNo :.:.:..C.:' •-··-········

See file No. 52769
also 7#3379

............................................ ··············--

Name Span#Rone..Dmg.st±late.r..Assa..
By ·················--·············· ···-· --···-········-····-···- .

Address .. --R.f.'D •... 1_.....PoBe J83 Certificate No.
....J±laming... DR 9239SaunaBps o?

927347

Return to applicant ·····················································-·····
Date of approval JP.R..2.7..1927 .

CONSTRUCTION

Date for beginning APR.2 7 1978·-·····-· ····-··-··
Date for completion .....0I 1197..............

Extended to ./t?.::.l.:.&'.~ JO..::LJ.1 !..0..:-1~:),
IO-\-11...............................................................................................................

Date for application of water OCT 1.1979·-···-····
Extended to ./d.:-L:-.Q.~ !.Q.::J.::.~J /6 -{'-~
\lo.-L-7.. . -- .

REMARKS

CARD FOR 3 . ~ - ,,. -.................................................................. . .
. ~ .., , ..2 ., ..19ZaCard for C OCT 2 4 is7s . ·········································································-·················-············-·················

l:orm l00 J U N 1 · ·····································•·······················································
··········-···--············--···-·· 6t9B.O
...t'l.riHor..C••O~GI.J L19.9.2........ ...• ..• . · . . . ··········- . . ·························-··

'CARD F,OR ac O (\;;f. ili 2 19.87 ·····-·············-················-·································-·
···cARff FOR e, .....otr·2·2 19,92 ·······-···-·······························-····-······················•·•····•-•·••···················-·······-··-····-·
. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -------•· -•·• -- •·•..--- - •·• •-•--··· ••·• ..·-..·••·••···. ••·•-·· --·---------·· -•·• ··••··..

PROSECUTION OF WORK

Form "A" filed ~ .

Form "B'' filed

Form "C" filed ..........................................................................-..-
...

FINAL PR0OF

... .. .-- : _ ., ..

. . . . . . . -- --•-----·-·---··--·---······-······ ·..- - .

.................-... .. ,._ ..- .
Blank mailed

Proof received .... .. - - _ ..- .
.... .. ._. - -- .__ .. .... .. .. ·- ..

.. .. . ._ ..
Date certificate issued ............................................................................................._......... . .. .. -- _ :.:..

SP'70899-119



690-10-116 File No. 52770

Application for Extension of: Time

TO THEWATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Grand Ronde Community Water Association

P.O. Box 253
MailingAddress

Grand Ronde
City

Oregon
St&IO

97347
Zip

record owner ofwater pennit No. 41437 do hereby request that the time in which to:

al complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19.92e extended to October 1, 1997;

and/or the time in which to

Kl accomplish beneficial use ofwater to the full extent now intended under the terms ofsaid permit, which time

now expires on October 1, 192, be extended to October l, 1997

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use ofwater under said pennit:
(1) within the past year Added 16 water services, Installed a booster pump

servincg 10 house_h.olds and Done extensive repaiir, ma1ntenanie.e

and construction at the spring source.

(2) prior to this past yearAddedAlWaterservices

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use ofwater to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED)

(dI additional space isr!'qUir odj attach sopan10 ■hoot)

RECEIVED
MClV 11. 6 1992

WATER RESOURCES DEPT.
SALEM, OREGON



EXTENSION CHECKLIST

FILE DOCUMENT - FOR OFFICE USE ONL¥

APPLICATTQN NQ: 5277o PERMIT NO: 11437

1.

DATE:

What service area or base
applicant at the time the

(5G- µ-1)6tlft t'f.l
SC 57e7

was anticipated by the
permit. was granted?

2.

3.

4.

What water right development steps bas the permittee
completed to date?

Is the permittee currently meeting all conditions of
the permit?

What is the current use of water under the permit? ,·

5. What percent of the total allowable use tinder tile
permit does the current use represent?

6. Have there been any :unforseen events (over which the
permittee has no control) which could reasonably have
delayed development under the permit?

7. Has there been any change in the market for eiffleb
water or power s·ince the permit was granted. which coull.d.
have affected the development program under the permit?

8. Has there been any change in demana, for water or power
sin.ce the permit was granted?

9. If the extension request is <:renie""d, i.·+ ·nt
level of water use under the permit e
feasible?

10.

11.
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..

NEIL GOLDSCHMIDT
O0VERO

Water Resources Department
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE, SALEM, OREGON 97310

January 1, 1988

Grand Ronde Domestic Water Association
PO Box 183
Grand Ronde, OR 97347

PHONE 378-3066

REFERENCE; Files 52769 and 52770

Your applications for extension of the time limits to complete
construction and make complete appllcatlon of water under the terms of
your Permits 41436 and 41437 were received. We also have your checks
for $100.

The applications indicates reasonable diligence toward completion of the
proposed project; therefore, the time Hmlts to complete construction and
make complete application of water are extended to October 1, 1992.

Sincerely,

SIEVEN P. APPLEGATE
Water Right Specialist

SPAwpc

receipt endosed

2792£
2794E

- .....,s,



690-10-116

I, GRfl..ND RONDE DOMESTIC WATER ASSOC.
Name

P.O. Box 183

a.s.244 /reno
3EC//%

HATERECOUCZS DPT.
SA!..'.:::'.1, 0'.:EGON

Application for Extension of Time

TO THEWATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

Grand Ronde, Oregon
State

9737
Zip

record owner of water permit No. _4_l_4=3=6=/~4_1_4_37 _, dp hereby request that the time inwhich to:

~ complete the const.-uction of •:,rorks and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to Jt#;
the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 19 87, be extended to October 1, 19fzf. ;'12.. f
and/or the time inwhich to

!x) accomplishbeneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of saidpermit, which time
now expires on October 1, 19~7.be extended to October 1, 19 -8,<1..Z /-~H-

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:
(1) within the past year approximately 3200 feet of pipeline was installed for improvement to the
distribution system and approximately lP new household connections were 1nade.

(2) During the four years prior to this past year some 12 miles of distribution pipeline,
105,000 gallons of in line storage, and a 115 gaillon per minµte duple:x; 60.oster pump
station were installed, to serve some 90 new customers, in a new area. Also some l5 new
services to the origiiiiil system were added. 'l'he source of ~upply has excess capacity 1

to serve a greater number than the present 615 hookups.

(3) and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOWMANY

ACRESHAVEBEENIRRISATED)==-----==,-----,=;a:.:==-----------~



690-10-116 File No $.:_"';,_).7.0 .

Application for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

1.GaltaleEl.tie.ua.laAssoc
Name

...........~4 ~ZQ ~q_L~1..,u 2.v.:r..,;'" J./..'::Y~ .
MailingAddress

...............a✓.J..f(.9...t.+, ..I.{-(.'<:.:.;_ , •....b..(.~....................... ..9..7J.tj_f.-. ..,
City Sate Zip

record owner of water right permit No 4J.':i..J. 7.. , do hereby request that the time in which to:

[ complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October I. 19.€:~ be extended to October 1, 19f7;
and/or the time in which to

~ accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which lime now expires on October I, 19.f.-c.-be extended to October l, 19..f;?.

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year J. 1i..r... /4a.J:U.::._ ~y,$.::b.= v.J. .9..!i ~.a""'?-/-&.f-e:/., 1. .'1 l.<L7.t?.. ..c.. .l..'?.72...

..~:.~t::Y.;..-r.7 .-:f.Jr. ~h-:i•.~.sf..u...., w.~..~~ -w..,,:,:A:c. 'ikc.t?:1.;.-:c{-. ~.1.':-IJ.., ~ls.~.J .
........ J.1i.f?.r..~ 9.r..~ <?./.?!l,J: ,b.-::_Q..(.1•••.S:::':~/...1r./..(:::-..S••....-:I.P. ..~:f~ (,l).i.;d. ,.·.~ g.JtJ..cl..!.. ;
prior to this past year ...ls.a.blc.......-le.......lz...s.l...o.ale....±h......ca.+±sl..........
...... :::b.r!:1..i ./(.~.(·.+>- <;::..-l.. f.~s. ;.e«.l:':f~.-f--✓-~········.z..i.,;:: 9?.✓.✓.:..h.ow.,. .'R--:l.c.o.~..~.~.~.<..(..(~..f .

..53zs.s.«a..hs..sls2zl..a.l..a.«.....hi.s.ii.cps.is\..£zad.a.al.lase.
and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) _ .

(If additional space is required, 3tlnch separate sheet)

-<hes.±fez­
Dated tt <:::... ..2-.. . tffr z..._... .

MAIL COMPLETEDAPPLICATION AND STATUTORY FEE.-
OF Sm FOR EACH, PERMIT TO:

oo
2D. Water Resaurces Depc:niment
- :Mill Creek Office Parle

555 13th Street, N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

SP'35675-690



I

VICTOR ATIYEH
v£a

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

December 7, 1982

PHONE 378-8508
1-800-452-7813
(message line)

Grand Ronde Domestic·Water Association
26699 Salmon River Highway
Willamina, OR 97396

REFERENCE: Files Numbered 52769 and 52770

Gentlemen:

Your applications for an extension of the time limits in which
to complete construction and make complete application of water
under the terms of your Permits Numbered 41436 and 41437 were
received. We also have your checks in the amount of $40.

The applications indicate reasonable diligence has been exer­
cised toward completion of the proposed projects; therefore, the
time limits to complete construction and make complete application
of water are being extended to October 1, 1987.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey/Certificate Section

BAE/jw



690-10-116 File No $...?:-.?...7..9 .

Application for Extension of Time

TO THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

1..<2ea2ass hazes.zz..zuass.srzo/
No s /83.................•·•.. ·.-· ..-.-,--,----- -· • --· .

Mailing Address

.3es k<ate....eAa± ?739/7
City State Zip

record owner of water right permit No 3/~..1/.'?.7 , do hereby request that the time in which to:

[& complete the construction of works and/or purchase and installation of the equipment necessary to

the use of water, which time now expires on October 1, 192&, be extended to October l, 19-...~;

and/or the lime in which to

[2g., accomplish beneficial use of water to the full extent now intended under the terms of said permit,

which lime now expires on October 1, 197J, be extended to October I. 19.8.?..-

I have accomplished the following described works and/or purchase and installation of equipment

necessary to the use of water under said permit:

within the past year §.2":2.-t:.~ -,..-:;:;;,<.5.7.~!"r.2 ?.r/.i:'t."5 ?.e;:;,.~.#,~,~7..rt.!i-J. l~ ......2.2.Z.8.............

c&.d.~ :~.~~r.?:?..~ ~J:&~.·-····-'.f?..t.~.<!.r...~.~ ( ..?..s, ~.~ ~:.:~:.sd: %!s."i?.§ ~~M.H.~<-~r.~..0,..
.. . ./.o /.. .9...7.8. 7-1. a;;.,./ /..1?..7.J. :f/. 4.-.cl✓-.:tf:.Q<5'Q../........a.a.e...u..I ;

Sud S '-<Je-.-z..6 .):'I...../.,jaj
prior to this past year ~ ~.~ - ..

. . . . . . . . .. . . . . . . .. . . .. .... . . ... . .. .. .. . . .. . . .. ..... . .. . . .. . . . . .. . . ... ... . ... . . . . . . . - ;

and have accomplished beneficial use of water to the extent of (IF FOR IRRIGATION, STATE HOW MANY

ACRES HAVE BEEN IRRIGATED) hB..-K. c.2.<-.t.s.:z.;. /4(.!d.r.r.t..r:-.;11tA-:.~ C.~'!..~.v. ?.'ft~!:-.<'::•....

.!:.~..~.¥.'..'0. o;.:Z.t?..~ l.f.-.,7 ?..~.~ 1~ ~~~.?:<.~.S=7-G.✓L2 ~<✓..-:J:.z.Q.~!".L .

(If additional space is required, attach separate sheet)

,A..]a. oa.es
(If signing ,ZJ.;·~pom1ion plea.sc ldcntif>· )·uur title)

Dated 2.-:::J.~.::-..£.":??. -· t lb,

MAIL COMPLETED APPLICATION AND STATU'l'©RY FEE / ~1'~0Z'
or so.co To. +/o/co 0,1,f"v

Water Reseun::es Depamnent ·~ YJ.
Mill Creek Offa:e 23%%a
555 13th Street, N.E. ::t:t:-~9 (oCff
Salem, Oregon 97310

SP'35675!69(]



6r°,=;a
... -----:---.'"'j.,. 0.,, -.d:::r:!""' '<,.,.

'a9

v.c-o= ATIYE.1-1
ta

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-8508

August l, 1980 Files No. 52769
52770

Grand Ronde Domestic Water Association
P.O. Box 183
Grand Ronde, OR 97347

Gentlemen:

Your application for an extension of the time limits in which
to complete construction and make complete application of
water under the terms of your permits numbered 41436 and 41437
was received. We also have your check in the amount of $20.

The application indicates reasonable diligence has been
exercised toward completion of the proposed project; therefore,
the time limits to complete construction and make complete
application of water are being extended to October 1, 1982.

Sincerely,

Bruce A. Estes, Supervisor
Survey-Certificate Section

BAE: l rs



Coiiipli,10 it •
Add yow RN TO" pcon
revers.

I. T\,l~,folfowing service is requested (check one.)
:- ~how to whom and date ddivcn.d. ••••••.••••_¢

~ ~how ,., whom, dllte- and address of deliYcry••·-¢
i.o O RE?fRJC::'PED E>ELNERY-

"' Show to whom ~nd elate delivered••••••••••••_ ¢

0 RFSTRJCTED DELIVERY.
Show 10 whom, d:ite, 1U1d addreu of< dell11ery .s__

(CONSULT POST!,lASTI! R FOR FEES)

2. ARTICLE ADORESSEO TO,

INSURED NO.

Water P..ssn

p

ala..cc.iias.ii.caraa..s=Io:; ..,...c...._ ..;__==_-,,,,,,,,;:;--'-~~-
;;:i I have recdved the article described above
~ SIGNATURE CfilKddtc"""'

.o ~

2
j] Grande Ronde Domestic
Sl RFD l;z:
~ Willamina, OR 97396
~ 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION:
n, REGUITERED NO. CERTIFlEO NO.

5
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PENALTY FORP#NATEszz.r±3
OF POSTAG

A

17
PM
1N%4
973 >RETURN II

TO ..

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE
OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SENDER INSTRUCTIONS
Printyour nmma, address, and ZIP Coda In the zpzca blaw.

• Compt111 lt!ms t, 2, and 3 on th rvra.
• Anach to front of article if spec■ perml)J.

otharwlsa affix to back of artklL
• Endona article "Return Receipt Raquestad"

adjac■nt to number.



J_

t

PHONE 378-8508

June 12, 1980

• File No. 52770

Grande Ronde Domestic Water Association
RFD I
Willamina, Oregon 97396

•
Aq~or~iruz to the terms qf your permit uµmber 41437. TMs fl)ermit describes t:roe use of
• els orwatcr·rrom a sprmg for quasi-municipal use.

complete application of water was to have been made by Qctober 1, 1979

Complete application of water means the application of water to a beneficial
use under the permit to the full extent intended. In the case of irrigation,
it means beneficial i;r,r:i!gation of all the lands the permittee intends to cover
under the terms of the permit. If water has been used, you should promp,t]o/
submit notice describing the extent of completion as set forth in the letter
accompanying your permit and also in our postal card of October 24, 1979

ORS 537.260 provides that: "Whenever the time within which any appropriation
under a permit should have been perfected has expired and the owner of the
permit fails or refuses within three months thereafter to submit to
Water Resources Di. roof of completion of th riation a
by ORS 537.230 and , the Water Resources Bi , afte,r
notice by registered mail, order the cancellation it... "

In accordance with the rovisions
unless proof of b use is
this letter, the may be

yo hereby no that
within 60 from the
without f notice.

I. rea: no lon 'est le
t e ate it 1oul e
in c d any the :o
you immec sign the th -i
his d address. An assignme ill be r

. iii'

By /2, &_-

Bruce A. r
cereiica1 .on



I

52769
52770

May 9, 1975

Mr. Martin G, Boatright
14. G. Leoatwri:ght & :Assooiates
2613 Telfth Street s.E.
Salem, Oregon 97302

!Eear Mr. Boatwright:

mhe applioatton you subnitted tor Grande Roiide Domestto Water ~esooiaffon
for a permit to appropriate 0.44 oubio toot per eeoond of water tram a
,n,ring area for domestic and stook use bas been filed a No. 52i169.

The application for a: pem:l!t to approP,riate @.~~ oubto foot per eeoond!
from the epx1,pg area for quasi-municipal w,e has been filed as No. 52770.

Aleo acknowledged are copies ot the water users agreement, bylan ot the
Association, maps and fees of $45.00 for application lo, 52769 and $30.00
for application Bo. 52770 tor whioh receipts Nos. 45161, 45162 and 45215
:were handed you.

'l!he appll!i"oat1!ona are :in eatirefaoltory, fom but f~ oons1!derat1!on ~
be withheld pending submission of an application for change in type of
use of water under au e~s~ rirgbit. fhe provi!si!one atJdl !M.m:Jlt"a'tl!ons ot-
a permit approvillg application No. 52770 will be dependent on the transfer.

Very try yours,

Trevor Jones
rA1efts't;anit

TDinvnh



Grande Ronde Domestic Water Assoc.
R.F.D0. 1
17lamina, 0R 97396

May 19, 1977

41436 and 41437 with map.

52769
52770


